

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.191 OF 2005

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Dr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER