

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 191 OF 2005

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Malika Chandwani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is not present. It is prayed by
another counsel to adjourn the matter. The prayer is refused.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for default.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER