

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.1778 OF 2006 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 191 OF 2005

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA CHEMICALS LTD. Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Dr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Pattaniak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Malika Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sarita Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for recalling the Court's order dated  
30.1.2006 is allowed.

Liberty to file additional documents is granted.

List the matter in the week of 27th March, 2006.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master  
(Signed Order is placed on the File)

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.1778 OF 2006

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 191 OF 2005

International Agro Oil Industries & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Savita Chemicals Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for recalling the Court's order dated 30.1.2006 is

allowed.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 10,2006